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06926510 OSAGE RI VER BELOW ST. THOMAS, MO - Conti nued
(Anbi ent water-quality nonitoring network)

WATER- QUALI TY RECORDS

PERI CD OF RECORD. - - Cct ober

PERI OD OF DAILY RECORD. - -
SPECI FI C CONDUCTANCE: COct ober 1974 to Septenber 1981.
WATER TEMPERATURE: October 1974 to Septenber 1981.

REMARKS. - - Nati onal streamquality accounting network station October 1975 to Septenber 1995. Anbient water-quality
nmonitoring station October 1995 to current year.

EXTREMES FOR PERI OD OF DAILY RECORD. - -

1974 to current year.

SPECI FI C CONDUCTANCE: Maxi mum daily, 398 microsienmens per centinmeter, Jan. 1, 1981; mninum daily, 140
m crosi emens per centineter, Sept. 3, 1981.
WATER TEMPERATURE: Maxi mum daily, 30.0°C, July 29, 1977, and July 25 and Aug. 11, 1980; minimum daily,
0.0°C, Jan. 21, 1978.
WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1996 TO SEPTEMBER 1997
D S PH OXYGEN, CQLI - STREP-
CHARGE, SPE- WATER D S FORM TOCOCCI  HARD-
I NST. ClFIC VWHOLE SOLVED  FECAL, FECAL, NESS CALCI UM
(CcuBI C CON- FIELD TEMPER- TUR- OXYCEN, ( PER- 0.7 KF AGAR TOTAL Dl S
FEET DUCT- ( STAND- ATURE Bl D- Dl S CENT pum M- (COLS. (no/ L SOLVED
DATE TI ME PER ANCE ARD WATER ITY SOLVED SATUR- (COLS./ PER as (mg/ L
SECOND) (uS/cm) UNITS) (DEG Q) (NTU) (ng/ L) ATION) 100 nmL) 100 nl) CaC0y) as Ca)
(00061) (00095) (00400) (00010) (00076) (00300) (00301) (31625) (31673) (00900) (00915)
Nov
22.. 1130 27800 195 7.83 11.5 4.2 9.0 81 40 K35 130 35
JAN
21.. 1015 2910 277 7.52 4.0 4.7 11.2 85 9 38 120 34
MAR
20. . 1015 35900 266 7.93 8.0 22 10.7 88 80 400 120 35
MAY
12.. 1045 1050 307 8.29 19.5 3.8 10.5 113 21 55 140 36
JuL
28.. 1155 3900 304 7.71 25.5 3.1 5.5 66 K19 20 130 38
SEP
04.. 1120 2720 298 7.06 23.5 3.9 5.5 64 145 140 130 36
ALKA- Bl CAR- CAR- SOLI DS
MAGNE- POTAS- LINNTY BONATE  BONAT CHLO FLUO SI LI CA, RESI DUE
SIUM  SCODI UM S| uM WAT DIS  WATER WATER SULFATE RI DE, RI DE, D S AT 180
Dl S D S D S TOTIT DSIT DSIT D S D S D S SOLVED DEG C
SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED FI ELD FI ELD FI ELD SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED (nm/L D S
DATE (ng/L (mo/ L (mo/ L (ng/L as (mg/L as (ng/L as (no/L (no/L (ng/L as SOLVED
as M) as Na) as K) CaC0s ) as SO as d) as F Si O) (mg/ L)
(00925) (00930) (00935) (39086) (00453) (00452) (00945) (00940) (00950) (00955) (70300)
NOV
22.. 9.4 5.6 3.5 111 133 0 19 5.9 0.2 3.8 158
JAN
21.. 9.3 5.0 3.8 107 127 0 19 6.8 0.1 7.0 162
MAR
20. . 8.1 6.1 3.3 114 140 0 23 7.2 0.2 4.4 159
MAY
12. 13 5.0 2.9 137 170 0 19 6.8 0.1 1.3 181
JuL
28. . 9.3 5.8 3.1 110 134 0 24 6.5 0.1 4.3 175
SEP
04. . 10 5.9 3.0 107 132 0 22 6.3 0.1 3.7 173
K--Resul ts based on col ony count outside the acceptable range (non-ideal colony count).
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DATE

DATE

SOLI DS,
SUM OF
CONSTI -
TUENTS,
Dl S
SOLVED
(mg/L)
(70301)
149
151
159
169
158

154

BARI UM
D S-
SOLVED

(po/L
as Ba)

(01005)
64
64
56
71
62

OSAGE RI VER BASI N

06926510 OSAGE RI VER BELOW ST. THOMAS, MO- - Conti nued

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1996 TO SEPTEMBER 1997

SOLI DS,
Dl S
SOLVED
(TONS
PER
AC-FT)
(70303)

21
22
22

25
24

© o o o oo

.24

COBALT,
D S-
SOLVED

(pHo/L
as Co)

(01035)
<3
<3
<3
<3
<3

Y)
(70302)

11900
1270
15400
513
1840
1270

I RON,
DI S-
SOLVED

(po/ L
as Fe)

(01046)
<3
310
130
21
7

NITRO-  NTRO N TRO
GEN, GEN, GEN,

NI TRITE NO+NO;  AVMONI A
DS D s Dl S

SOLVED SOLVED  SOLVED

(my/L  (mg/L (mo/L

as as N) as N)
(00613) (00631) (00608)

<0. 010
<0. 010
0. 015
0.012
0.013
<0. 010

LI TH UM

DI S-
SOLVED

(mg/ L
as Li)

(01130)
<4
<4
<4
<4
<4

© o @ o o ©°

30
54
45
06
11
10

MANGA-
NESE,

D S-

SOLVED

(po/ L

as M)
(01056)

27

87

0.015
<0.010
086
044
040

© o e @

120

MOLYB-
DENUM
Dl S-
SOLVED
(Hg/ L

as M)
(01060)
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

NI TRO-
CGEN, AM
MONI A + PHOS-
ORGANI C  PHORUS
TOTAL TOTAL
(ng/L (ng/L
as N) as P)
(00625) (00665)
0.41 <0. 02
0. 46 0. 04
0.70 0. 04
0.56 <0. 02
0.34 <0.02
0.43 <0. 02
SELE-
NI CKEL, NI UM
D S D s
SOLVED  SCLVED
(mo/ L (pno/ L
as Ni) as Se)
(01065) (01145)
<1 <1
1 <1
1 <1
<1 <1
<1 <1

PHOS-
PHOS- PHORUS
PHORUS ORTHO,
DS Dl S-
SCLVED SOLVED
(no/L (nmg/ L
as P) as P)
(00666) (00671)
<0. 02 0.02
0. 03 <0.01
<0. 02 0.02
0. 06 0.08
<0. 02 0. 02
<0. 02 0.03
STRON-
SI LVER, T UM
Dl S D S
SOLVED  SOLVED
(Ho/ L (png/L
as ) as Sr)
(01075) (01080)
<1 110
<1 98
<1 110
<1 94
<1 120

ALUM
1 NUM

Dl S-
SOLVED

(Ho/L
as AL)

(01106)
<5.0
187
206
24.7

7.4

VANA-
DI UM

DI S-
SOLVED
(Ho/ L

as
(01085)

<6
<6
<6
<6
<6
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